1	TORRANCE COUNTY		
2 3	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSONERS RESOLUTION NO. <u>R 2023- 24</u>		
4	RESOLUTION NO. <u>R 2023-</u> 2-		
5	ARESOLUTION		
6 7	ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR TORRANCE COUNTY FOR		
8	FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024; AND REQUESTING STATE OF NEW MEXICO, DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION, LOCAL		
9	GOVERNMENT DIVISION, BUDGET AND FINANCE BUREAU APPROVAL		
10 11			
11 12	WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners for Torrance County, New Mexico, has		
13	developed a budget for the 2023-2024 fiscal year; and		
14			
15	WHEREAS, the budget was developed on the basis of need and through cooperation with		
16	all user departments, elected officials, and department directors; and		
17			
18	WHEREAS, official meetings for the review of the budget were advertised in compliance		
19	with the State Open Meetings Act; and		
20			
21	WHEREAS, it is the majority opinion of this Board of County Commissioners that the		
22	proposed budget meets the requirements as currently determined for the 2023-2024 fiscal		
23	year; and		
24			
25	WHEREAS, Torrance County has complied with the requirements set forth by the State of		
26	New Mexico Department of Finance & Administration for the submission of the Interim Budget,		
27	and received approval June 27, 2023; and		
28			
29	WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners for Torrance County seeks approval and		
30	certification by the State of New Mexico Department of Finance & Administration for the Final		
31	Budget for fiscal year 2023-2024.		
32			
33	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of County Commissioners for Torrance		
34	County, State of New Mexico, hereby adopts the budget hereinabove described and		

2	Finance and Administration.	
3 4 5	DONE THIS 26 DAY OF July, 2023.	
6 7	APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
8 9	schiel ?	MAN
10	Michael I. Garcia, County Attorney	Ryan Schwebach, Chair, District 2
11 12 13	Date: 26 Jul 23	Kevin McCall, Vice Chair, District 1
14 15		Samuel D. Schropp, Member, District 3
16 17	ATTEST:	OF COUN OF
18 19	Linda Jaramillo, County Clerk	STA
20	Date: <u>7/2//202</u> 3	NEW MENNIN

respectfully requests approval from the Local Government Division of the Department of

1